Top Ten Team Scores

70th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament

Team Champion

At Michigan State

lowa - 175.75 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Jim Zalesky - lowa

1 lowa 175.75 (7)
2 Michigan State 103.25 (1)
3 Minnesota 95 (1)
4 Wisconsin 93.25

5 Michigan 67 (1)

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

134

142

150

158

167

177

190

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Giese, Ed - Minnesota (8-6)
Tussel, Dane - Ohio State (WBF 3:36)
McFarland, Joe - Michigan (12-5)
Davis, Chris - lllinois (10-6)
Randall, Greg - lowa (15-5)
Jordan, Jim - Wisconsin (12-4)
Kerber, Jeff - lowa (2-2, 3-2)
Creps, Del - Ohio State (2-1)
Kistler, Marty - lowa (7-3)

Skove, Jude - Ohio State (11-0)
Zalesky, Jim - lowa (8-4)

Lilovich, Dave - Purdue (6-2)
Kistler, Lindley - lowa (4-1)
Sargis, Greg - Michigan State (3-2)
Goldman, Duane - lowa (10-6)
Limmex, Dennis - Wisconsin (8-6)
Bush, Pete - lowa (11-2)

Trost, Kirk - Michigan (4-1)

Potts, Mike - Michigan State (WBF 0:43)

Nelson, Steve - lllinois (7-0)

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

o © o N O

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Ohio State 59.75
Purdue 49.25
Northwestern 40.5
lllinois 26.25
Indiana 1

Riley, Tim - lowa

Jackson, Wayne - Michigan State
Trizzino, Mark - lowa
Spellman, Gene - Wisconsin
Mason, Jim - Michigan State
Stuckley, Don - Purdue

Giura, John - Wisconsin
Weber, Allan - Purdue
Martinez, Steve - Minnesota
Root, Charlie - Michigan State
Schmitz, Mark - Wisconsin
Evans, Greg - Minnesota
Gholar, Darrell - Minnesota
Isom, Rudy - Wisconsin

Foy, Michial - Minnesota
Darbyshire, Todd - Ohio State
Blazeff, Eli - Michigan State
Angell, Kurt - Purdue

Jensen, Al - Minnesota
: Dunayczan, Walt - Michigan

1984 |



