## 70th Big 10 Wrestling Tournament At Michigan State

Team Champion lowa - 175.75 Points

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 lowa	175.75	(7)	6	Ohio State	59.75
2 Michigan State	103.25	(1)	7	Purdue	49.25
3 Minnesota	95	(1)	8	Northwestern	40.5
4 Wisconsin	93.25		9	Illinois	26.25
5 Michigan	67	(1)	10	Indiana	1

## **Champions and Place Winners**

118	-	Giese, Ed - Minnesota (8-6) Tussel, Dane - Ohio State (WBF 3:36)		Riley, Tim - Iowa Jackson, Wayne - Michigan State
126	-	McFarland, Joe - Michigan (12-5) Davis, Chris - Illinois (10-6)		Trizzino, Mark - Iowa Spellman, Gene - Wisconsin
134		Randall, Greg - Iowa (15-5) Jordan, Jim - Wisconsin (12-4)		Mason, Jim - Michigan State Stuckley, Don - Purdue
142		Kerber, Jeff - Iowa (2-2, 3-2) Creps, Del - Ohio State (2-1)		Giura, John - Wisconsin Weber, Allan - Purdue
150	-	<b>Kistler, Marty - Iowa (7-3)</b> Skove, Jude - Ohio State (11-0)	-	Martinez, Steve - Minnesota Root, Charlie - Michigan State
158		Zalesky, Jim - Iowa (8-4) Lilovich, Dave - Purdue (6-2)		Schmitz, Mark - Wisconsin Evans, Greg - Minnesota
167		<b>Kistler, Lindley - Iowa (4-1)</b> Sargis, Greg - Michigan State (3-2)		Gholar, Darrell - Minnesota Isom, Rudy - Wisconsin
177		Goldman, Duane - Iowa (10-6) Limmex, Dennis - Wisconsin (8-6)		Foy, Michial - Minnesota Darbyshire, Todd - Ohio State
190		Bush, Pete - Iowa (11-2) Trost, Kirk - Michigan (4-1)		Blazeff, Eli - Michigan State Angell, Kurt - Purdue
UNI		Potts, Mike - Michigan State (WBF 0:43) Nelson, Steve - Illinois (7-0)		Jensen, Al - Minnesota Dunayczan, Walt - Michigan